CITY OF KELOWNA BYLAW NO. 10195

Amendment No. 6 to Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 8924

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 8924 be amended by deleting section 2 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "2. The Parcel Tax shall be levied in each year on each parcel of land aforementioned, and the amount of such Parcel Tax shall be Ten Dollars (\$10.00).
- 2. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Amendment No. 6 to Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 8924".
- 3. This bylaw will come into full force and be binding on all persons on adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this .

Mayor

City Clerk